
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 109-2993 Name: Amendment No. 2 - Memorandum of Understanding
- The New Teacher Project

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:11/13/2009 Finance and Human Resources Committee

On agenda: Final action: 11/18/2009

Enactment date: 11/18/2009 09-2372Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 2 of the Memorandum of Understanding
(MOU) between the District and The New Teacher Project (TNTP), for the latter to recruit, select and
train 75-85 new teachers to fill critical shortage subject areas, for the period October 1, 2009 through
September 30, 2011, at a cumulative cost not to exceed  $626,190.00 (correction of inadvertent
misstated cost as  $472,434.00, Legislative File Id 09-2328, Enactment No. 09-1582, adopted
8/12/09).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 09-2993 - MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING AMENDMENT - NEW TEACHER PROJECT, 2.
09-2993 - MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING AMENDMENT - NEW TEACHER PROJECT

Contact:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedBoard of Education11/18/2009 1 Pass

Recommended FavorablyFinance and Human Resources
Committee

11/13/2009 1 Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 2 of the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between
the District and The New Teacher Project (TNTP), for the latter to recruit, select and train 75-85 new teachers to fill
critical shortage subject areas, for the period October 1, 2009 through September 30, 2011, at a cumulative cost not
to exceed  $626,190.00 (correction of inadvertent misstated cost as  $472,434.00, Legislative File Id 09-2328,
Enactment No. 09-1582, adopted 8/12/09).

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/28/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

